

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0287
 Estimated average burden
 hours per response: 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* LEE FRANCIS F <hr/> (Last) (First) (Middle) 2381 BERING DRIVE <hr/> (Street) SAN JOSE CA 95131 <hr/> (City) (State) (Zip)	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol SYNAPTICS INC [SYNA]	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Director 10% Owner <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Officer (give title below) Other (specify below) President and CEO
	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 11/16/2004	
4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)		

Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
			Code	V	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price			
Common Stock	11/16/2004		M		50,000	A	\$7.37	56,899 ⁽¹⁾	D	
Common Stock	11/16/2004		S		1,000	D	\$34.5	55,899 ⁽¹⁾	D	
Common Stock	11/16/2004		S		1,000	D	\$34.58	54,899 ⁽¹⁾	D	
Common Stock	11/16/2004		S		6,000	D	\$34.6	48,899 ⁽¹⁾	D	
Common Stock	11/16/2004		S		2,000	D	\$34.61	46,899 ⁽¹⁾	D	
Common Stock	11/16/2004		S		3,000	D	\$34.63	43,899 ⁽¹⁾	D	
Common Stock	11/16/2004		S		3,000	D	\$34.68	40,899 ⁽¹⁾	D	
Common Stock	11/16/2004		S		1,000	D	\$34.7	39,899 ⁽¹⁾	D	
Common Stock	11/16/2004		S		2,000	D	\$34.72	37,899 ⁽¹⁾	D	
Common Stock	11/16/2004		S		5,000	D	\$34.75	32,899 ⁽¹⁾	D	
Common Stock	11/16/2004		S		2,000	D	\$34.8	30,899 ⁽¹⁾	D	
Common Stock	11/16/2004		S		4,000	D	\$34.82	26,899 ⁽¹⁾	D	
Common Stock	11/16/2004		S		5,500	D	\$34.85	21,399 ⁽¹⁾	D	
Common Stock	11/16/2004		S		1,000	D	\$34.88	20,399 ⁽¹⁾	D	
Common Stock	11/16/2004		S		1,000	D	\$35.05	19,399 ⁽¹⁾	D	
Common Stock	11/16/2004		S		5,000	D	\$35.11	14,399 ⁽¹⁾	D	
Common Stock	11/16/2004		S		2,500	D	\$35.18	11,899 ⁽¹⁾	D	
Common Stock	11/16/2004		S		2,000	D	\$35.6	9,899 ⁽¹⁾	D	
Common Stock	11/16/2004		S		1,000	D	\$35.7	8,899 ⁽¹⁾	D	
Common Stock	11/16/2004		S		1,000	D	\$35.9	7,899 ⁽¹⁾	D	
Common Stock	11/16/2004		S		1,000	D	\$36	6,899 ⁽¹⁾	D	
Common Stock								23,276	I	By Trust ⁽²⁾
Common Stock								8,000	I	As custodian ⁽³⁾
Common Stock								91,862	I	By Trust ⁽⁴⁾
Common Stock								91,862	I	By Trust ⁽⁵⁾

